
 
Athletics Centre Identification Verifiers for Police Vetting 

Updated 27 March 2023 

Northland Eileen Parsons b.parsons@xtra.co.nz 

Auckland Raewyn Rodger (Office Manager) 
Dianne Craddock (XC & Road) 
Paul Craddock (Officials Educator) 
John Phillips (Officials Lecturer) 
Neil Bartlett (Coach Development) 
Peter Booker (T & F Convenor) 
Leigh Keefe (Children’s Convenor) 
Fiona Maisey (ANZ Staff) 
Hamish Meacheam (ANZ staff) 

office@athleticsauckland.co.nz 
dipa@craddock.co 
dipa@craddock.co 
sportssurfaces@xtra.co.nz 
development@athleticsauckland.co.nz 
Bookerp@xtra.co.nz 
leigh.keefe@habit.co.nz 
fiona@athletics.org.nz 
Hamishm@athletics.org.nz 

Waikato-Bay of 
Plenty 

Sally Kerr 
Steve Rees-Jones 
Dianne Rodger 
Kirsten Hellier (ANZ staff) 
Mariah Ririnui (ANZ staff) 

sally@flightstructures.co.nz 
stevereesjones@hotmail.com 
administrator@athleticswbop.org.nz 
kirsten@athletics.org.nz 
Mariahr@athletics.org.nz 

Wellington Tony Rogers (GM) 
Jake Inwood 
Vaughan Oates (Officials Lead) 
Todd Stevens (XC & road) 
Stu Savage (ANZ staff) 
Mark Peters  

athleticswelly@gmail.com 
j.s.inwood99@gmail.com 
v.oates@gns.cri.nz  
toddstevens6@gmail.com 
stuart@athletics.org.nz 
markp97@hotmail.com 

Hawkes Bay-Gisborne Sharee Jones 
Robert Strong 
Roger Morrison 

1nurse69@gmail.com 
robert@mammothmedia.co.nz 
rnamorrison@gmail.com 

Taranaki Jason Cressingham 
Karen Gillum-Green 

jason.cressingham@gmail.com 
hurdleandwalk@gmail.com 

Manawatu/Wanganui Manawatu:  
Rob Dabb 
Vanessa Story  
Wanganui:  
Michael Dwyer 
Richard Drabczynski 

 
robertd@ruralandlifestylesales.com 
vanessastory@hotmail.com 
 
Michael@doyles.co.nz 
drabczynski.richard@gmail.com  

Canterbury Christchurch: 
Andrew Stark 
Ian Thomas 
Trevor Spittle (ANZ staff) 
Ruth Liong 
Geoff Annear 
South Canbertury 
Adrienne Bruce 
Charlotte Brown  
Grant Lord 

 
Andrew.Stark@athleticscanterbury.org.nz 
Ian.Thomas@athleticscanterbury.org.nz 
trevor@athletics.org.nz 
22rliong@gmail.com 
geoff.j.annear@gmail.com 
 
jabruce@xtra.co.nz  
charlotte@heartlandchips.co.nz 
jandglord@xtra.co.nz 

Tasman Vern Mardon (Nelson city)  
Angela Whiti (Richmond)  
Dave Hansen (Marlborough) 

vern@vmrisk.co.nz 
stephan.angela@xtra.co.nz 
david.hansen@versatile.co.nz 

Otago Raylene Bates 
Joan Merrilees 
Karen Palmer 
Kevin O’Sullivan 

raylene@athletics.org.nz 
alexandjoan@gmail.com 
athleticsotago@xtra.co.nz 
kevinbos222@gmail.com 

Southland Deborah Swanson (Secretary) 
Lillian Tudor 

deborah.swanson@kinect.co.nz 
hjtudor6@gmail.com 
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Acceptable Forms of ID 

The list of acceptable forms of ID to be sighted (originals only, not photocopies), one Primary and one Secondary, 
one of which must be photographic are: 
 
Primary IDs:  

• Passport (NZ or Overseas) 

• NZ Firearms Licence 

• NZ Full Birth Certificate if issued after 1st January 1998 and carrying a unique identification number 

• NZ Citizenship Certificate 

• NZ Refugee Travel Document 

• NZ Emergency Travel Document 

• NZ Certificate of Identity 

 

Secondary IDs: 

• NZ Drivers Licence 

• 18+ card 

• NZ Full Birth Certificate 

• Community Services card 

• SuperGold Card 

• NZ Employee Photo ID Card 

• NZ Student Photo ID Card 

• Inland Revenue number 

• NZ issues utility bill (not more than 6months old at time of sighting) 

• NZ Teachers Registration Certificate 

• NZ Electoral Roll Record 

• International Driving Permit 

• Steps to Freedom Form 

 

Note that the Police Vetting Authority prefer current documents, however, documents that have expired within 

the past five years may be accepted. 

If an applicant is unable to meet the requirements for evidence of identity, please contact 

susan@athletics.org.nz. 

 

 

mailto:susan@athletics.org.nz

